Meetings of Internal Complaints Committee Academic Year 2022-23

CIRCULAR

All the members of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) are requested to attend a meeting on **28 July**, **2022** at 11.30 am in Principal's Office.

Agenda:

- 1. Activities to be conducted Academic year 2022-23
- 2. Any other point with the permission of the Principal.

Dr. Shama Lomate

Chairman ICC

- 1. Dr. Donglikar C. V.
- 2. Assist. Prof. Sayyad A.A.
- 3. Assist. Prof. Gunde V.B.

4. Shri. Bahadurge L. V.

Principal

Minutes of Internal Complaints Committee

The meeting of Internal Complaints Committee was held on 28 July, 2022 at 11.30 am in Principal's office.

All members of Internal Complaint Committee were present in the meeting

- Principal welcomed the members and thanked them for their cooperation and gave valuable suggestions for the successful functioning of the ICC during the last academic year 2022-23.
- Dr. Shama B. Lomate submitted a report stating that there were no cases relating to sexual harassment in the college during the last academic year.
- Gender sensitization plan was worked out with suggestions of all members.
- It was decided to conduct programs and activities about gender equity and gender Sensitization.
- 1. Dr. V. S. Kandhare, Principal
- 2. S. B. Lomate, Chairman
- 3. Dr. C. V. Donglikar, Member
- 4. Assist. Prof. A.A Sayyad, Member
- 5. Assist, Prof. V. B. Gunde, Member
- 6. Shri. L. V. Bahadurge, Member

28/07/2022 25/07/22

Je 128/07/22

CIRCULAR

All the members of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) are requested to attend a meeting on 16 August, 2022 at 11.30 am. Please assemble in committee room.

Agenda:

- 1. Health awareness program for middle age women.
- 2. Interaction program with secondary school students.
- 3. Organization of Court Visit for girls regarding women law.
- 4. HB testing of school students.
- 5. Organization of Program on Rights and laws of Women.
- 6. Any other point with the permission of the Principal.

Dr. ShamaLomate

Chairman ICC

1. Dr. Donglikar C. V.

2. Assist. Prof. Sayyad A.A.

3. Assist. Prof. Gunde V.B.

4. Shri. Bahadurge L. V.

Principal

110/08/20

Minutes of Internal Complaints Committee

The meeting of Internal Complaints Committee was held on 25 August, 2022 at 11.30 a.m.in Seminar Hall.

All members of Internal Complaint Committee were present in the meeting.

- Discussion was done regarding organizing program for Women
- Decided to organize health awareness programs for school girls.
- A civil court visit was planned and date was fixed
- It was decided to conduct HB testing camp for female students of school and college.
- Organization of program on Rights of Women was planned

1. Dr. V. S. Kandhare, Principal

2. S. B. Lomate, Chairman

3. Dr. C. V. Donglikar, Member

4. Assist. Prof. A.A Sayyad, Member

5. Assist. Prof. V. B. Gunde, Member

6. Shri. L. V. Bahadurge, Member

18/08/2012

CIRCULAR

All the members of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) are requested to attend a meeting on **04 November**, **2022** at 1pm. Please assemble in committee room.

Agenda:

- 1. To discuss about organizing programs against Child Marriage
- 2. Any other point with the permission of the Principal.

Dr. Shama Lomate

Principal

Chairman ICC

- 1. Dr. Donglikar C. V.
- 2. Assist. Prof. Sayyad A.A.
- 3. Assist. Prof. Gunde V.B.
- 4. Shri. Bahadurge L. V.

Minutes of Internal Complaints Committee

The meeting of Internal Complaints Committee was held on 25 August, 2022 at 11.30 a.m.in Seminar Hall.

All members of Internal Complaint Committee were present in the meeting.

 It was decided to organize Street Shows by students for awareness Against Child Marriage in collaboration with NGO

1. Dr. V. S. Kandhare, Principal

2. S. B. Lomate, Chairman

3. Dr. C. V. Donglikar, Member

4. Assist. Prof. A.A Sayyad, Member

5. Assist. Prof. V. B. Gunde, Member

6. Shri. L. V.Bahadurge, Member

CIRCULAR

All the members of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) are requested to attend a meeting on **01 March**, **2023** at 11.30 am. Please assemble in committee room.

Agenda:

- 1. Organization of world women's day.
- 2. Any other point with the permission of the Principal.

Dr. Shama Lomate

Principal

Chairman ICC

- 1. Dr. Donglikar C. V.
- 2. Assist. Prof. Sayyad A.A.
- 3. Assist. Prof. Gunde V.B.
- 4. Shri. Bahadurge L. V.

Minutes of Internal Complaints Committee

The meeting of Internal Complaints Committee was held on 25 August, 2022 at 11.30 a.m.in Seminar Hall.

All members of Internal Complaint Committee were present in the meeting.

- Discussion was done regarding organizing different programs on behalf of world women day
- Also review of Internal Complaint Committee work was done

1. Dr. V. S. Kandhare, Principal

2. S. B. Lomate, Chairman

3. Dr. C. V. Donglikar, Member

4. Assist. Prof. A.A Sayyad, Member

5. Assist. Prof. V. B. Gunde, Member

6. Shri. L. V. Bahadurge, Member

1 thoros 0 1 (03) 2er

01/03/23



Hon. Jaidatta S. Kshirsagar (B.E. Mech.) Secretary

Dr. Vishwas S. Kandhare (M.A. Ph.D.) Principal Adarsh Shikshan Sanstha Beed's

KALIKADEVI ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE SHIRUR KASAR,

Tq- SHIRUR (KASAR) -413249, DIST- BEED Registration No.: B.H.R 11/72 Est. Date. Year: 29/01/2002

NAAC Reaccredited (II Cycle) 'B' Grade

ISO Certified

Permanently Affiliated to, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad

Ph. No. (02444) 259590/ Fax. No. (02444) 259590

E-mail:- Kalikadevicollege@gmail.com.

Website: www.kalikadevicollegeshirurkasar.org

Ref. No.KMS/ 2022-23/

Date: -04/04/2023

Anti-Ragging Committee Report 2022-2023

Anti-Ragging Committee:

1] Dr. V.S. Kandhare - Chairman

2] Dr. T.S. Pathan - Member

3] Dr. A.A. Sayyed - Member

4] Dr. R.A. Landge - Member

The anti- ragging committee is one of the important committees established to provide healthy and sound atmosphere, while pursuing educational aims and objectives. The anti-ragging committee displayed on college website and also on notice board. CCTV cameras were installed at the vital points in the college.

In the beginning of the session, The Principal addressed to newly admitted students. The provision of the anti-nagging circular was described in details and the punishment for the offence is highlighted. And staff members also guide to newly admitted students in their respective classes.

As a result of this no single complaint regarding is received by the committee. However awareness campaign about ragging is the regular practice in the campus.

Kalikadevi Arts, Comm. & Sci. College: Shirur (Ka.), Dist. Beed: